FOF M PTO-1618A Expire 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

06-19-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

16

101355912

R SHEET

| TRADI | EMARKS UNLY |
|--|--|
| | s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). |
| Submission Type X New | Conveyance Type |
| | X Assignment License |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year |
| Corrective Document | Change of Name |
| Reel # Frame # | Other |
| Conveying Party Name Duo-Form of Michigan, Inc. | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 6 36 98 |
| | |
| Formerly | |
| Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association |
| Other | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz | vation MICHIGAN |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached |
| Receiving Fairly | Mark it additional names of recovering persons |
| Name Kevco Manufacturing, L.P. | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | |
| | |
| Composed of | |
| Address (line 1) 1300 S. University Drive | |
| | |
| Address (line 2) Suite 200 | 76107 |
| Address (line 3) Fort Worth | Texas Zip Code State/Country Zip Code |
| Individual General Partnership | Assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an |
| Corporation Association | appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. |
| Other | (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz | zation DELAWARE |
| FC | OR OFFICE USE ONLY |
| 4/2000 DNGUYEN 00000349 1802933 | |
| C:481 40.00 0P C:481 25.00 0P | |

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington MARKS

| \ <u></u> | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 QMB 0651-0027 | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office | | |
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | | |
| Name | | erving raity only. | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312/357-1313 | | | | |
| Name | MELISSA A. VALLONE, ESO. | 7337-1313 | | |
| Address (line 1) | BARNES & THORNBURG | | | |
| _ | 2600 Chase Plaza | | | |
| _ | | | | |
| | 10 South LaSalle St. | | | |
| | Chicago, IL 60603 | | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 5 | | | | |
| Trademark Application Number(s) or Decistration N. 1 | | | | |
| Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). | | | | |
| Trade | | on Number(s) | | |
| | 1802933 | m runiber(s) | | |
| | 1829025 | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # | | | | |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 | | | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account | | | | |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 10-0435/10583-52688 | | | | |
| | Authorization to charge additional fees: | Yes XXXX No | | |
| Statement and Signature | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | |
| Melissa A. Vallone Melissa G. Valline 3/15/00 | | | | |
| Name of | f Person Signing Signature | Daté Signed | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0611

General Assignment

This General Assignment (the "Assignment") is executed and delivered as of the day of June, 1998, by SUNBELT WOOD COMPONENTS, INC, a Delaware corporation ("Sunbelt"), DUO-FORM OF MICHIGAN, INC., ("Duo-Form") and DESIGN COMPONENTS, INC., an Indiana corporation (which, together with Sunbelt and Duo-Form, are hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor") to KEVCO MANUFACTURING, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Assignee");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Kevco, Inc. ("Parent"), on the advise of its attorneys and external independent public accountants, has determined that it is desirable and in the best interest of Parent and its direct and indirect subsidiaries to change Parent's corporate structure so as to facilitate day to day operations of the business of Parent and its direct and indirect subsidiaries, as well as to more closely align the corporate structure of Parent with the manner in which Parent and its direct and indirect subsidiaries conduct their business on a day to day basis (the "Restructuring"); and

WHEREAS, in order to facilitate the Restructuring, it is deemed necessary and desirable for Assignor to transfer and assign to Assignee, the property and assets of Assignor described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and herein incorporated by reference for all purposes (the "Assigned Assets");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the issuance to Assignor of a 99% limited partnership interest in Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer, convey, assign, deliver and set over, and by these presents does hereby transfer, convey, assign, deliver and set over, unto Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, title, interest, claims, equities and incidents of ownership in and to the Assigned Assets.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Assigned Assets with all of the appurtenances thereto unto Assignee, its successors, assigns, receivers, trustees and other legal representatives forever, to its and their own use and benefit.

Assignor covenants and agrees to and with Assignee that Assignor will, at any time and from time to time from and after the date hereof, upon the reasonable request of Assignee, execute and deliver to Assignee or Assignee's designee or designees, all other and

General Assignment 1756553.1 Page 1

Feb 3 2000 11:17 P.02

0627-bcc-718-kbh

TRADEMARK REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0612

further instruments and assurances reasonably necessary so as to further vest in Assignee full right, title and interest in and to any of the Assigned Assets or interest therein, which this instrument purports to transfer to Assignee. Assignor hereby constitutes and appoints Assignee, its successors, assigns, receivers, trustees and other legal representatives, its true and lawful attorney and agent, with full power of substitution, for Assignor and in the name, place and stead of Assignor or otherwise, by and on behalf of and for the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, receivers, trustees and other legal representatives, to demand and receive at anytime and from time to time, any or all of the Assigned Assets, and to give receipts, releases and other acquittances therefor and in respect of the same or any part thereof, and from time to time, to institute and prosecute in the name of Assignor or otherwise, any and all proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise, which Assignee, its successors, assigns, receivers, trustees and other legal representatives, may deem proper in order to collect, assert or enforce any right, title, interest, claim, equity or incident of ownership of any kind in and to the Assigned Assets, and to defend or compromise any and all actions, suits or proceedings in respect thereof, and to do all other acts and things in relation thereto as Assignee, its successors, assigns, receivers, trustees or other legal representative shall deem desirable, necessary or appropriate; and Assignor hereby represents and warrants, covenants, agrees and stipulates that the constitution and appointment of Assignee, its successors, assigns, receivers, trustees and other legal representatives as the true and lawful attorney and agent of Assignor, and the powers and authorities hereby or thereby granted, are coupled with an interest, and are, and shall be, irrevocable by Assignor in any manner or for any reason.

This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, heirs, executors, administrators, receivers, trustees and other legal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, receivers, trustees and other legal representatives.

EXECUTED AND DELIVERED as of the day and year first above written, effective said date.

ASSIGNOR:

Sunbelt Wood Components, Inc.

Name: John E. Kimmel

Title: Chairman of the Board and President

General Assignment 1756555.1 Page 2

Duo-Form of Michigan, Inc.

Vame: Jenn E. Kimmel

Title: Chairman of the Board and President

Design Components, Inc.

Manie: Jerry E. Kimmel

Pille: Chairman of the Board and President

STATE OF TEXAS

Ş 8

COUNTY OF TARRANT

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared Jerry E. Kimmel, Chairman of the Board and President of Sunbelt Wood Components, Inc., a Delaware corporation, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated and as the act and deed of said corporation.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this ____ day of June, 1998.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 6-30 - 2000

General Assignment 1756555.1 Page 3

Lep 2 5000 11:18 6'04

P4X:817-554-7290

TRADEMARK REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0614 STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TARRANT

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared Jerry E. Kimmel, Chairman of the Board and President of Duo-Form of Michigan, Inc., a Michigan corporation, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated and as the act and deed of said corporation.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this day of June, 1998.

Public in and for the State of Texa

My Commission Expires: 6-30-2000

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TARRANT

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared Jerry E. Kimmel, Chairman of the Board and President of Design Components, Inc., an Indiana corporation, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated and as the act and deed of said corporation.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of June, 1998.

My Commission Expires: 6-30-2000

General Assignment 1756555.1

Page 4

20.9 Feb 3 2000 11:18 **ロボアノニものか コナル・レル・**

EXHIBIT A

Assigned Assets

All inventory and supplies, fixtures, equipment, furniture, eash, accounts receivable, contracts and contract rights, and all other property and assets owned by Assignor.

General Assignment 1756355.1 Page 5

Feb 5 2000 11:19 P.06

0671-600-170.VM

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/16/2000 REEL: 002056 FRAME: 0616